Rule 2.33

{a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of
adrninistrator{s}

(b) Insert date

Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of administrators

2.17B

Name of Company Company Number

Perch Realisations Limited {Formerly
Perchcourt Limited) 01532263

In the High Court Of Justice Court case number (For court use only)
Chancery Division 8385 of 2009
Birmingham District Registry

We lan James Gould and Brian James Hamblin of PKF (UK) LLP, New Guild House, 45 Great
Charles Street, Birmingham, B3 2LX

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to creditors on
{b) 10 August 2009

Signed f
Joint fdministrator

Dated 10 August 2009

Contact Details: ‘an J Gould
i tact inf tien in the bo R . A
T e o von o ot vl Campanies house 1o |New Guild House, 45 Great Charles Street, Birmingham, B3 2LX

contatt you if there is a query en the form. The contact

information that you give will ba visible to searchers of the Tel 315 960 8171

public record

DX Number DX Exchange

WEDNESDAY

When you have compieted and signed this form please send it fo the Registrar of Companies at:
| ““ H “ ‘I ||‘ H‘|| ml“ Companies Houss, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*P8JOPCCT*
PC1 79

12/08/2009 6

COMPANIES HOUSE

Doc et fonnP_17H Stunemsani uf admissralsrs proncsals el ey 11K




PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

To all known creditors and members, the Registrar of Companies and Birmingham District Registry

Our ref: CRI/4015256/2400/ETK/IJS/HJ/AS

10 August 2009
Dear Sir/lMadam

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) — In Administration
Administrators’ Proposals and Creditors’ meeting pursuant to paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

Further to my previous correspondence regarding my appointment as Joint Administrator of the above
company, please now find enclosed the following:

1. The Joint Administrators’ report, including their proposais for the company.

2. Formal notice convening a meeting of creditors pursuant to paragraph 51 of schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

3. Proof of Debt Form,

4. Creditors Questionnaire.

If you wish to vote at the meeting of creditors please send us details of your claim against the company
and your proxy form not later than 12 ncon on the business day before the meeting.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Perch Realisations Limited

| J Gould
Joint Administrator

Enclosures

When telephoning please ask for Ben Peterson

Tel 0115962 89220 . Fax 0121 609 3322
Email ben.peterson@uk.pkf.com . www.pkf.co.uk
PKF (UK) LLP  New Guild House 45 Great Charles St + Queensway . Bimmingham - B32LX : DX 712080 Birm. 29

Important notice Partners and staff of PKF (UK) LLP acting as administralive recaivers or administrators contract without persenal liability. All inselvency appointment takers of
PKF (UK} LLP are authorised by The Institute of Chartared Accountants in England and Wales, except R Barclay, W Duncan and B Jackson who are authorised by The Institute
of Charlerad Accountants of Scotiand.

PKF (UK) LLP is a iimited liability partnership registered in Engtand and Wales with registered number OC310487.
A list of members’ names is opsn 1o inspaction at Farringdon Place, 20 Farringdon Road, London EC1M 3AP, the principal place of business and registered

affice. PKF {UK) LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority for investmen! business activities. The PKF International Association is
an association of legalty independent firms,




PKF

Accountants &
business advisers

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly

Perchcourt Limited)

In Administration

August 2009

(Pursuant to Schedule B1, paragraph 49 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986)




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration

Contents

T INtrOdUCHON ... e e 1
2  Background to the Administration Order..................c, 2
3 Administrators’ strategy........coocv e 4
4 Financial position of the Company ...........ccccoco 5
5  Joint Administrators’ remuneration...........c..oooiiiii 9
6  Proposed exif TOULE .......cccooiiiuiiiiiie e 10
7 Joint Administrators’ proposals ... 12
8 EC ReQUIAIONS ......ooceiteiiieiiie e e 13
9  Conclusion and recommendationS............cccoovviiiiiieiiie i 14
Appendices

I Statutory Information

[ Estimated Outcome Statement as at 10 August 2009

1 Receipts and Payments Account as at 10 August 2009

v Time Cost Analysis as at 7 August 2009

\' Fprm 2.17B Notice of Administrators’ Proposals

Vi Form 2.20B Notice of Meeting of Creditors

Vil Forms of Special and General Proxy

VI Directors’ Statement of Affairs as at 22 June 2009

PKF



Perch Realisations Limited {Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

Introduction

lan James Gould and Brian James Hamblin (“the Administrators”) were appointed as Joint
Administrators of Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) ("the Company”)
on 22 June 2009 by Roger Thomas, a director of the Company.

This report is prepared pursuant to Schedule B1, paragraph 49 of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

Form 2.17B (Notice of Administrators’ Proposals) is attached at Appendix V together with a
notice of the creditors’ meeting (attached at Appendix Vi) to be held at 10.30am on Friday 28
August 2009 at New Guild House, 45 Great Charles Street, Birmingham, B3 2LX. Forms of
special and general proxy for use at the meeting are also appended to this report.

It is anticipated that there will be insufficient funds available to enable a dividend to be paid

to unsecured creditors.

August 2009 Introduction 1




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration

21

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

29

210

2.1

Background to the Administration Order
The Company was incorporated on 4 December 1980.

The statutory information for the Company is attached at Appendix I.

The principal activity of the Company was that of a steel stockholder.

The Company traded from freehold premises at Unit 6B, Heath Street Industrial Estate,
Smethwick, Warley, B66 2QY (“the Premises”).

History

The Company traded successfully until early 2009, when the Company’s workload reduced
significantly as a result of the economic downturn and the impact on the steel sector.

The Company suffered a steep decline in sales and this, together with a lack of substantial
orders, left the directors with no alternative other than to consider a formal insolvency

procedure.

In June 2009 the directors sought professional advice from PKF (UK) LLP in relation to the
financial position and the viability of the Company and it was concluded that the Company
should go into administration.

The Notice of Intention to Appoint was sent to the Bank for their consent as a qualifying
floating charge holder on 17 June 2008. They consented to the appointment of

Administrators.
The administrators were duly appointed on 22 June 2009.

The Administrators’ strategy regarding the realisation of the assets is detailed in Section 3 of
this report.

Pursuant to Schedule B1, Paragraph 3(1) of the Insclvency Act 1986 the Administrators are
required to perform their functions with the objective of:-

s First, rescuing the Company as a going concern; or

» Secondly, if the first purpose is not reasonably practicable {(or the second purpose would
clearly be better for the creditors as a whole) then the Administrators must perform their
functions with the objective of achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a
whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up without first being in
administration; or

August 2009 Background to the Administration Order 2




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration  PKF

» Thirdly if neither of the first two parts of the objective are reascnably practicable, the
Administrators must perform their functions with the objective of realising property in

order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

2.12 The Administrators must perform their functions with the objective specified above unless
they think it is not reasonably practicable to do so.

2.13 For the purposes of paragraph 100 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the
Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers
either jointly or severally.

August 2009 Background to the Administration Order 3




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - in Administration PKF

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

Administrators’ strategy

Prior to our appointment, a third party based in Germany had indicated their interest in
purchasing the business and assets of the Company from a duly appeinted Administrator. It
was therefore decided to continue trading in the short term in order to negotiate a possible
deal with this interested party, whilst gauging possible interest from other parties.

After discussions with the Company's directors, 6 employees were identified as being
required in order to enable the Administrators to trade, and one further employee was
required in order to assist the Adminisirators in the short term, with all other employees
being made redundant on 22 June 2009. One further employee was subseguently made
redundant on 10 July 2009.

A total of 6 interested parties signed confidentiality deeds and entered discussions with the
Administrators with a view to making a formal offer for the business and assets of the
Company. However, only two Companies, Benteler Distribution Limited (“Benteler”) and the
original German party, made formal offers, both of which were deemed acceptable after
taking advice from our agents, King Sturge. The offer from Benteler was accepted and the
sale was completed on 22 July 2009.

The Administrators estimate that the trading profit achieved during the trading period from 22
June to 22 July 2009 will be £20,892.

Details of the asset realisations from the sale of the business and assets is dealt with in
detail in Section 4 of this report.

August 2009 Administrators’ strategy 4




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration  PKF

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

486

4.7

Financial position of the Company
Directors’ statement of affairs

The directors have completed a statement of affairs of the Company as at 22 June 2009, a
copy of which is attached for your reference at Appendix VIII. For the purpose of this report,
an estimated outcome statement is attached as Appendix Il. This shows that it is anticipated
that there will be insufficient funds to enable a dividend to be paid to the unsecured creditors.

Freehold Property

The Company own the freehold premises from which it used to trade. None of the parties
interested in purchasing the assets of the Company were interested in the Premises and, to
date, we have received two very low offers for the same which have been rejected.

As part of the agreement for the sale of the business and assets of the Company to Benteler,
a one year lease was granted to Benteler with rent payable of £2,000 per month. This lease
can be terminated after 6 months by either party giving written notice to the other.

In the meantime, our agents, King Sturge, will market the property for sale.
Book Debts

The Company factored their debts with the Royal Bank of Scotland Commercial Services
Limited ("“RBSCS"). As at the date of our appointment, RBSCS were owed £94,971 against
a total ledger of £190,214. A general provision of 26% has been made against this ledger,
giving estimated realisations of £142,660, which would give rise to a surplus of £47,689 after
RBSCS have been repaid in full. This is subject to any charges or fees being applied by
RBSCS.

To date, book debt realisations total £77,818. Of this sum, £68,330 has been paid to RBSCS
under their fixed charge.

Sale of the Business

The Administrators were able to negotiate a sale of the business and assets of the Company
to Benteler for total consideration of £155,000. The sale was completed on 22 July 2009
and the consideration was paid in full upen completion.

August 2009 Financial position of the Company &




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

4.8

49

410

411

412

413

4.14

415

4.16

4.17

The consideration of £155,000 realised for the business and assets is summarised as

follows;
£
Goodwill 1
Stock 144,998
Vehicles And Equipment 10,000
Work in progress 1
155,000

The stock was valued by King Sturge on 13 July 2009. They advised that the value on a
going concern basis was approximately £150,000, based on a stockholding of 128.6 tonnes
as at 22 June 2008.

As at 22 July 2009, the date of sale, a stocktake showed that the stockholding was
approximately 116 tonnes, therefore the offer of £144,998 from Benteler was, pro rata,
above the valuation provided by King Sturge and, therefore, acceptable.

Agents, King Sturge, provided a valuation of the Company's chattel assets on 13 July 2008,
The unencumbered vehicles and equipment were estimated to realise £9,350.

The offer of £10,000 received from Benteler as part of the total offer for the business and
assets of the Company was higher than this valuation and, accordingly, the offer was
accepted.

Other Assets

The Company had two vehicles subject to finance agreements. One was returned to the
finance Company as it was worth less that the sum due, however the other vehicle is
currently being marketed by our agents as it is thought to be worth approximately £1,000
more that the settlement figure provided on the same.

Petty cash of £657 was held as at the date of appointment and bank interest of £5 has been
received to date.

National Westminster Bank plc (‘the Bank’)

The Bank have a debenture created on 7 June 1998 giving fixed and floating charges over
the assets of the Company and a legal charge over the Premises, created on 17 June 1899,

The amount due to the Bank at the date of appointment, after accrued interest and charges,
was £440,000.

August 2008 Financial position of the Company 6




Perch Realisations Limited {(Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

418

4.19

420

4.21

4.22

423

4.24

4.25

4.26

There is also a personal guarantee in place from one of the Company's directors, Chris
Cooke, in respect of the Bank indebtedness.

The administrators are currently awaiting a copy of the security review from our solicitors to
confirm the validity of the debenture and legal charge, but are not aware of any reason to
suspect that the charges would not be valid.

Preferential creditors

Six employees transferred to Benteler on completion of the sale agreement. Accordingly,
the Administrators estimate that there will only be a small preferential claim in the
administration for arrears of wages and holiday pay for the employees who were made
redundant, in the region of £1,000.

Trade, expense and other creditors

The directors estimate that the Company had liabilities to trade and expense creditors at the
date of appointment of approximately £482 495.

It is not anticipated that a dividend will be available to the unsecured creditors.
Employee claims

It is estimated that employees’ unsecured claims for redundancy pay and pay in lieu of
notice will amount to £33,801.

Crown Creditor — HM Revenue & Customs

The Company’s records show the sums due to HM Revenue and Customs for VAT and
PAYE & NIC are £95,497 and £20,099 respectively.

Prescribed Part

Section 176A, Insolvency Act 1986 requires the Administrators to set aside a prescribed
amount of the Company's “net property” towards the satisfaction of unsecured debts. Net
property is the amount of property that would otherwise be available for satisfaction of
holders of debentures secured by, or holders of, any floating charge created by the
Company after 15 September 2003,

The Bank have a debenture registered at Companies House on 28 June 1999 and a legal
charge registered on 29 June 1999, therefore the prescribed part payment will not be
applicable in this matter.

August 2009 Financial position of the Company 7




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

4.27

Receipts and payments

The Administrators’ Receipts' and Payments account to 10 August 2008 is enclosed at
Appendix III.

August 2009 Financial position of the Company 8




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration  PKF

51

52

53

54

5.5

56

Joint Administrators’ remuneration

It is proposed that the Joint Administrators be remunerated for post appointment work on a
time cost basis by reference to PKF (UK) LLP's normal rates for the time spent by them and
their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration.

Time costs to 7 August 2009 amount to £41,842, which represents 198 hours at an average
hourly rate of £211, and are summarised at Appendix IV. To date no fees have been drawn
in respect of the work undertaken. All time costs to date are shown as floating charge costs.

These amounts are derived by reference to PKF (UK) LLP's normal rates for time properly
given by the Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the insolvency.
Where members of the Administrators staff have been employed on this insclvency they
have been so based on their experience and abilities in dealing with a case of this nature.
Where appropriate, certain staff have dealt with a specific area of the administration due to
their specialist skills in that area.

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretarial staff have
charged time directly to the assignment and are included in the analysis of time spent. The
cost of staff employed in central administration functions is not charged directly to the
assignment but is reflected in the general level of charge out rates. The Administrators
should advise you that our scale rates increase from time to time over the period of the

administration of each insolvency area.

The current charge out rates for PKF {UK) LLP are detailed below.

Average

Charge Out

Time Costs Rates
£

Partner / Director 391/351
Senior Manager / Manager 2761239
Supervisor f Senior Administrator 165/152
Administrator / Support 124/42

A creditors’ guide to fees, which provides information regarding creditors’ rights in relation to
insolvency practitioners’ fees, can be obtained by visiting our website. The relevant guide

can be accessed through' www.pkf.co.uk/cri, then click on the link to “Creditors’ guides to
fees™. A copy of the guide can be provided upon request by contacting this office.

August 2009 Joint Administrators’ remuneration 9




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

Proposed exit route
The Administrators suggest three possible exit routes from administration.

All three outcomes form part of the Administrators’ proposals and whilst all may be
approved, only one will be actioned.

Funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors

If it transpires that surplus funds become available for distribution to the unsecured creditors,
it is proposed that the conclusion of the administration will lead to a creditors’ voluntary
liguidation, with the Administrators becoming Joint Liquidators. As reported above, it is
anticipated that there will not be a dividend to unsecured creditors.

In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 2.117(3) of the
Rules, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liguidator. Any nemination
must he made after the receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved,
with or without modifications.

No funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors

In the event that funds do not become available to the unsecured creditors, it is proposed
that the conclusion of the administration will lead to dissolution of the Company, following the
Administrators taking their release at the end of the twelve month pericd or once all matters
have been concluded, whichever is the earliest.

In accordance with paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Act and Rule 2.118 of the Rules, the
Administrators will file the necessary forms and returns with the Court, the Registrar of
Companies and the Company’s creditors.

Alternatively, the Administrators may make an application to Court to end the administration
pursuant to Paragraph 79 of Schedule B1 of the Act, following which, the Administrators
request that the Company be compuisorily wound-up and lan James Gould and Brian James
Hamblin (the Administrators) may be appoeinted Joint Liquidators, if they so desire.

Administrators’ discharge

It is standard practice for administrators to seek a discharge from liability for any action taken
by them during the course of an administration, following the termination of the
administration.

August 2009 Proposed exit route 10




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

6.9 Granting our discharge does not prevent any creditor of the Company from applying to Court
{under Paragraph 75 of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986) for permission to bring
proceedings against us if any such party believes that our conduct as Joint Administrators
has breached our duties in relation to the Company or has otherwise made us guilty of

misfeasance.

6.10 The Administrators are not currently aware of any issue that may result in such an
application to Court.

6.11 For the avoidance of doubt, granting us our discharge prior to the termination of the

administration does not discharge our liability, until the termination is effective.

6.12 A resolution seeking our discharge forms part of the Administrators’ Proposals, discussed in

more detail in Section 7.

August 2009 Proposed exit route 11




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration  PKF

7  Joint Administrators’ proposals

7.1 In accordance with Schedule B1, paragraph 4% of the Insolvency Act 1986 lan James Gould
and Brian James Hamblin, the Joint Administrators of the Company, make to the creditors
the following proposals for achieving the purposes of the Administration Crder dated 22 June
2009.

7.2 Approval of the proposals and other resolutions will be considered at a meeting of creditors
to be held on 28 August 2009. The Administrators propose:

7.3 That the Administrators do all such things and generally exercise all of their powers as
Administrators contained in Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they in their discretion
consider desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purposes of the administration, to
protect and preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the realisation of those assets
or for any purpose incidental to these proposals.

7.4 That the Administrators, at their sole discretion and at a time they see fit, are empowered to
either;

s File the necessary returns at Court and with the Registrar of Companies to place the
Company into creditors voluntary liquidation pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 of
the Insolvency Act 1986 and that lan James Gould and Brian James Hamblin (“the
Administrators”) be appointed Joint Liquidators, or any other person{s} be appointed
Liquidator of the Company in accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of the same, OR;

« Make application to Court to end the Administration pursuant to Paragraph 79 of '
Schedule B1 of the Inselvency Act 1986, following which, the Administrators request that
the Company be Compulsecrily wound-up and lan James Gould and Brian James
Hamblin ("the Administrators”} may be appointed Joint Liquidators, if they so desire, OR;

¢ File the necessary returns at Court and with the Registrar of Companies to dissolve the
Company pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

7.5 That the Administrators shall be remunerated on a time cost basis by reference to PKF (UK)
LLP's normal rates for the time spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in
the administration.

7.6 That the Administrators be discharged from liability in accordance with Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 of the Insclvency Act 19885, 28 days after filing their final progress report in the
Administration.

77 That, if thought appropriate, a creditors’ committee be formed.

August 2008 Joint Administrators' proposals 12




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration  PKF

8 EC Regulations

8.1 The EC Regulation does apply to these proceedings as the registered office of the Company
at the date of administration was situated at Unit 6B, Heath Street Industrial Estate,
Smethwick, Warley, B66 2QY. The proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article
3 of the EC Regulations.

August 2009 EC Regulations 13




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration  PKF

8.1

8.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

Conclusion and recommendations

The Administrators refer to the objectives of the administration as disclosed in paragraph

2.11 of this report, and comment as follows:

The objective of rescuing the Company as a legal entity as a going concern was not
achieved.

The objective of achieving a distribution to one of the secured creditors has been achieved.
The preferential creditors will be paid in full.

The Joint Administrators recommend therefore that the creditors sanction the Administrators’
Proposals at the forthcoming meeting of creditors on 28 August 2008.

ian J Gould
Joint Administrator
10 August 2009

August 2009 Conclusion and recommendations 14




Perch Realisations Limited {(Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

Appendix |

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

August 2009 Appendix| 15




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)

Company No:

Date of Incorporation:

Nature of Business:

Issued Share Capital:

Shareholders:

Directors:

Secretary:

Registered Office:

Court Reference:

Court Address:

Administrators:

Date of Appointment:

Person Making Application:

Accountants:

Bankers:

Statutory Information

01532263

4 December 1980

Steel stockholders

100 Ordinary £1 Shares

Christopher Charles Cooke
CC Cooke Family Trust

Christopher Charles Cooke
Justin Charles Busby
Roger Thomas

Roger Thomas

New Guild House

45 Great Charles Street
Birmingham

B3 2LX

95 Ordinary shares
5 Ordinary shares

Birmingham District Registry No. 8385 of 2009

33 Bull Street
Birmingham
B4 €DS

lan James Gould

PKF (UK) LLP

New Guild House

45 Great Charles Street
Birmingham

B3 2LX

22 June 2009
Roger Thomas

Hamiltons
Meriden House

6 Great Cornbow, Halesowen

West Midlands B63 3AB

National Westminster Bank pl¢

Brian James Hamblin
PKF (UK} LLP

New Guild House

45 Great Charles Street
Birmingham

B3 2LX




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - in Administration PKF

Appendix li

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)

ESTIMATED OUTCOME STATEMENT AS AT 10 AUGUST 2009

August 2009 Appendix il 18




Parch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
in Administration

Estimated Qutcome Statement

as at 10 August 2009
Realised Estimated - Estimated ,
{(Paid) future Lo final o
to date movements oi.lt_come oo
£ £ MR
Joint administrators' trading account B
Sales 39,933 - 530,933
Purchases & Carriage {(1.218) UL (15248)
Labour costs (14,564) - Lhh (14,564)
Other trading expenditure (9) {3250) " .= °(3,259)
Surplus 24,142 (3.250) -~ . 20,892
Fixed charge assets o
Freehold property - 175,000 . 175,000
Goodwill 1 - . 1
Rent - 12.581 o 12,581
Office holders fees - - - -
Legal fees and disbursements G
Agents/Valuers fees and disbursements - (10,000)° 5~ - (10,000)
Insurance - {5.000) .+ (6,000)
Other costs and expenses inc Rates - (4,000) ’(4,000)
Funds available to National Westminster Bank plc 1 168,581 - 168,582
Natignal Westminster Bank plc - {440.000) .- (440,000}
Shortfall c/d to floating charge 1 {271,419) - 7 (271,418)
Security afforded to Royal Bank of Scotland Commercial Services Limited . 5 ;
Book debis 77.818 64,842 -
RBS Commercial Services - principal debt (68,330} {26,641) = {94,971)
RBS Commercial Services - charges - .o e Lk
Surplus to floating charge assets 9,488 38,201 1. = 47,689
Floating charge assets
Book Debt Surplus 9,488 38,201
Trading Surplus 24,142 (3,250} ;
Stock & WIP 144,999 -
Equipment & Vehicles 10,000 1,000
Cash In Hand & Bank Interest 662 -
Office holders fees - (20,000}
Legal fees and disbursements - (15,000}
Agents/Valuers fees and disbursements - (2,000)
Insurance - (2,000)
Rents payable - .
Other costs and expenses {155) (1.845) .- (2,000
) 189,136 (4.894) .. . 184,242
Preferential creditors
Arrears of Wages and Holiday Pay - {1,000) : {1,000}
Amounts available to floating charge holders 189,136 (5,894) 183,242
Floating charge holders
National Wesminster Bank plc b/d 1 (271,419) (271‘,418)
Surplus / (Shortfall) 189,137 (277,313) . -~ (BB, 176)

)

e



Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

APPENDIX 1l

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AS AT 10 AUGUST 2009

August 2008 Appendix Iil 17




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 22/06/2009 From 22/06/2009
of Affairs To 10/08/2009 To 10/08/2009
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 36,932.52 36,932.52
Sales (2) 3,000.00 3,000.00
39,932.52 39,932.52
PURCHASES
Purchases 64.80 64.80
{64.80) (64.80)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Labour 14,563,589 14.563.59
(14,563.59) (14,563.59)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Carriage 1,153.75 1,153.75
Sundry Expenses 8.70 8.70
{1,162.45) (1,162.45)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 24,141.68 24,141.68
Page 10of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 5.04 10 August 2009 1438




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/06/2009 From 22/06/2009
of Affairs To 10/08/2009 To 10/08/2009
GENERAL FIXED CHARGE
142,660.26 Book Debts 77,818.37 77,818.37
(94,970.50) RBSIF {68,329.72) {68,328.72)
9,488.65 9,488.65
PROPERTY & LAND
175,000.00 Freehold Property NIL NIL
{295,000.00) Royal Bank of Scotland plc NIL NIL
NIL NIL
MOTOR VEHICLES
12,800.00 Motor Vehicle NIL NIL
(24,494.00) MAN Transport NIL NIL
NIL NIL
MOTOR VEHICLES COMMERCIAL
6,725.00 Motor Vehicle NIL NIL
(4,719.00) Paccar Financial NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Goodwill 1.00 1.00
NiL Freehold Improvements NIL NIL
3,100.00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
1,250.00 Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
5,000.00 Motor Vehicle NIL NIL
80,000.00 Stock 144,998.00 144 ,998.00
wIP 1.00 1.00
656.00 Cash In Hand 656.74 656.74
NIL Other Debtors NIL NIL
NIL Prepayments NIL NiL
Bank interest Net of Tax 5.19 5.19
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 2414168 24,141.68
Unencumbered Egquipment & Vehicles 10,000.00 10,000.00
179,803.61 179,803.61
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statutory Advertising 75.60 75.60
Bank Charges 80.00 80.00
(155.60) {155.60)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{368.04) Employees Wage Arrears NIL NIL
{(176.30) Employees Hcliday Pay NIL NIL
NIL NiL
: FLOATING CHARGE CREDITQORS
(145,000.00) Royal Bank of Scotiand plc NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{482,495.34) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(33,801.13) Employees Redundancy and Notice Pa NIL NIL
Page 2 of 3 {PS SQL Ver. 5.04 10 August 2009 14:38




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/06/2009 From 22/06/2009
of Affairs To 10/08/2009 To 10/08/2009
(20,099.39) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NI NIL NIL
(95,496.95) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
NIL NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NiL NIL
NIL NIL
(769,529.39) 189,136.66 189,136.66

REPRESENTED BY

Trade Debtors 31,433.96
VAT Receivable 158.92
Bank 2 - Current 11,083.50
Bank 1 - Current 153,966.29
VAT Payable (5,069.23)
PAYE & National Insurance {2,396.94)
Other Payroll Deductions {9.84)

‘1 ?9,1 36.66

lan J Gould
Joint Administrator

Page 3of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 5.04 10 August 2009 14:38




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF §

APPENDIX IV

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)

“TIME COSTS ANALYSIS AS AT 7 AUGUST 2009

August 2009 Appendix IV 18




0£°861L SLLWE LY Z'1e  £9°1L56°C SPZL  §2628°C L'tk 08'ELS'ES Sv'9 56°96¥'T
(17 Ar 08°vLS o0 000 000 000 0Z7¢ a8'rLG 000 000
0L8L 08'G.E'Y oo 000 000 00°0 0.8 086GV ooo o000
ng'e 0Z°688 000 000 000 000 08¢ 02’688 000 00’0
0s'0 00°'LLL 000 000 000 000 050 C0'LLL 000 o0
0g'9 08'SSY'L 0Z0 ov'8ec c00 000 oL's oV iCy'L 000 00’0
oLl 0L°451 080 9) Ards OLC 059l 000 000 0o 0cgL
oL'e or'sZs 00’0 000 000 000 oLe 1] T A 000 000
sl 0z'8Le GL0 00'vi 000 000 (ofom 0cv0e 000 000
Gl°LE oL's82°2 GL'0 00't6 000 000 0662 099669 050 0g's6l
0502 00°26L'Y 000 000 000 000 05°0C 00/6LF 000 000
ob°se 0Z'L1LE's 0g'v 00 08P 000 000 0007 07 L£8'Y 000 000
06°¢ oLize's geo or'ec 00°0 000 0.0 08'€9l 06°¢ 06°€EL'}
58'9¢ 0.°060'S 00t g0'cLE GL¥L GLEEVT s6'L 0£098'L o] A 1t Ay
0g£'6 0¢'118°L 0o¢ 00'8ve oLe 0G'9¥t 0C's 08'912') 000 000
020 08'9v 000 c00 000 000 020 0B'9¥ 000 000
oL's o199} 000 Qo0 000 000 014 ov'L99'L 000 000
00t 0g'sit 000 000 000 000 oLo or'ed 060 06°LSE
06'0 00°£8L 000 000 oro 0099 050 00°LLY goo oo'o
Sv've £eove'e GZ'6L €Y 0E9'l 0L0 059l 0i's oy esl’lL 000 000
0z'0 08°9v 00'C 000 000 000 020 08'9v 000 00°0
0z’ol or'zZLS'e 000 00°C 000 000 or'6 09’6612 0870 0g'cle
SINOKH {3} Junowy sanoH (3) yunowy sinoH (3)unowy sinoHd (3) junowy sinoH (3) unowy
uesissy Jojensiuiwupy
jelol } 10jenySIU|WPY Joluag  Josiaadng Jabeuey loydalig f auped

6002 }snBny 7 je se sisjeuy awil]

Sy0dO
[AL0 ]
9E0HO
1£0d2
F20dD
€20HO
L20dD
02040
61040
81040
Z10HD
SL0YO
104D
104D
L10HD
0L0HD
80040
004D
004D
£00HD
200d2

apo)

uonEIISILIWPY Uf - (panwi] JUnodyasad Aiewlod) pajiwil suonesljeayd yalad

153500 [€I0L

swerd 10y

slaseyaing aaloadsold yim suoyenjobanN
Bunsap/buiodsy Jipouad/enuuy
S3lWayds uoisusad

aoueldwon Aoynels
UOHESIUILLPY (B18U39D)
uonebinineauspuodsalio) eban
Suipuog B soueINsU|

Butpes juswiuoddy 1sod
suonesijeay 195sy Jayl0
suonesieay 1q8Q oog
uonesl|eay 19ssy paxi4

swe|n agfoldw3

s10)Ipaln) |[BIuUsIajald UON
s10jIpaJD) PaInoasg Ajued
SIOUPID) PaINdag

3IOAA 9861 VAAD

sanl|iqei] xeL SI3pioH 8940
Ajjessuasy uonound Buieysen
Buyig 9 seuewLING S|
Bunoyuopy ¢ Buitueld

aAneleN

:peIn




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration ~ PKF

APPENDIX V

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
{In Administration}

FORM 2.17B - NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

August 2009 Appendix V 19




" Rule 2.33

{a) Insert full name(s) and
adaress(es) of
administrator{s}

(b} insert date

Contact Details:

You da not have 1o give any comact information in the box
opposite bul if you do, it will help Companies House to
contaet you if there is a query on the form. Tha contstt
information that you give wilt be visible 1o searchers of the

public record

Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrators 1 7 B
[ |

sproposals
Name of Company Company Number
Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly
Perchcourt Limited) 01532263
in the High Court Of Justice Court case number (For court use only)

Chancery Division

Birmingham District Registry

8385 of 2009

We lan James Gould and Brian James Hamblin of PKF (UK) LLP, New Guild House, 45 Great
Charles Street, Birmingham, B3 2LX

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to creditors on

(b}

Signed

10 August 2009

Joint )fdministrator

Dated 10 August 2009

jan J Gould
New Guild House, 45 Great Charles Street, Birmingham, B3 2LX

DX Number DX Exchange

Tel 0115 960 8171

Companies House receipt dale barcode

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Do Het Fonn 2 178 - S1atemani of adimimsiratar's DrOoscsals et Hev 11102




Perch Realisations Limited {Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration PKF

APPENDIX VI

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)

FORM 2.20B NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS

August 2008 : Appendix VI 20




" Rule 2.35 Form 2.20B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of a meeting of 2 2 0 B
creditors u

Name of Company Company Number

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly

Perchcourt Limited) 01532263

tn the High Court of Justice Court case number (For court use only)
Chancery Division 8385 of 2009
Birmingham District Registry

te) Insert ful rame(s and - Notjce is hereby given by lan James Gould and Brian James Hamblin of PKF (UK} LLP, New Guild

address(es) of

administrator(s) House, 45 Great Charles Street, Birmingham, B3 2LX
(o) Ioset tull o o oo that @ meeting of the creditors of Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) of New
the company Guild House, 45 Great Charles Street, Birmingham, B3 2LX

(e} Insert detaits of staca of 15 10 be held at New Guild House, 45 Great Charles Street, Birmingham, B3 2LX

mesting

(d) Insent date and lima of On28 AUgUSt 2009 at 10.30am

meeting

The meeting is:

“Delete a3 applicable (1) an initial creditors' meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule 81 to the Insolvency Act 1986, or

| invite you to attend the above meeting.-

A proxy form is enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the meeting if
you cannct attend and wish to be represented.

In order to be entitled to vote under Rule 2.38 at the meeting you must give me, not later than noon
on the business day preceding the meeting, details in writing of your claim.

/ul//

Signed

JowfAdministrator

Dated 10 August 2009

A copy of the proposals are attached

Gioe Fat Form ! Zufi Natine of oosesiing o eatans il Hes 1705




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration  PKF

APPENDIX VII

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)

FORMS OF SPECIAL AND GENERAL PROXY

" August 2009

Appendix VII 21




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over} or the Chairman of
the Meeting . If you wish to
provide for alternative
proxy holders in the
circumstances that your
first choice is unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
i.e. he has nc discretion

*Please
delete as
appropriate

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration)

_— - . PAGE
Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) 10f2

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

2

3

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 28 August 2009 or at any adjournment of that meeting. The
proxy holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution
for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion).

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1. For the acceptancefrejection* that the Administrators to do all such things and
generally exercise all their powers as Administrators contained in Schedule 1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986, as they in their discretion consider desirable or expedient in
order to achieve the purposes of the administration, to protect and preserve the
assets of the Company or maximise the realisation of those assets or for any
purpose incidental to these proposals.

2. Forthe acceptance/rejection* that the Administrators at their sole discretion and
at any time they see fit, are empowered to either:

2.1. File the necessary returns at Court and with the Registrar of Companies to
place the Company into creditors voluntary liquidation pursuant to Paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and that lan James Gould and
Brian James Hamblin (the Administrators) be appointed Joint Liquidators, or

(insert name of licensed (P)
be appointed Liquidator of the Company in accordance with Paragraph 83(7)
of the same, OR;

2.2. Make application to Court to end the Administration pursuant to Paragraph 79
of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 19886, following which, the Administrators
request that the Company be Compuisorily wound-up and lan James Gould
and Brian James Hamblin (the Administratcrs) may be appointed Joint
Liguidators, if they so desire, OR;

2 3. File the necessary returns at Court and with the Registrar of Companies to

dissolve the Company pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

(CONTINUED OVERLEAF)




Rule 8.1

*Please delete
as appropriate

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor has not signed in
person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2

Proxy (Administration)

PAGE
Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) 2 of 2

Voting Instructions for resolutions (continued)

3. For the acceptance/rejection* that the Administrators shall be remunerated on a
time costs basis by reference to PKF (UK) LLP’s normal rates for the time spent by
them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration.

4. For the acceptancel/rejection* that the Administrators be discharged from liability
in accordance with Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 of the Insclvency Act 1986, 28
days after filing their final progress report in the Administration.

5. For the appeintment of

Representing

As a member of the creditors' committee.

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature




Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) - In Administration  PKF

APPENDIX VIII

Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)

DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 22 JUNE 2009

August 2009 Appendix VIII 22




Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Perchcourt Limited - 01532283
in the Court case number
High Court, Birmingham District Registry 8385 /2009

Statement as to the affairs of

Perchcourt Limited
New Guild House

45 Great Charles Street
Birmingham

B3 2LX

on the 22 June 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 22 June 2008 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name éﬁgf N
Signed @{l}ﬂ/\/&/\ ‘

Dated P L ~awy)




" Perchcourt Limited

_ Statement Of Affairs as at 22 June 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 190,213.69 142,660.26
RBSIF (84,970.50)
47,689.76 47,689.78
Freehold Property 356,400.00 175,000.00
Royal Bank of Scotland plc (285,000.00)
Deficiency c/d {120,000.00)
Motor Venhicle 35,000.00 12,800.00
MAN Transport (24,494.00)
Deficiency c/d (11,694.00)
Motor Vehicle 25,000.00 6,725.00
accar Financial (4,719.00)
2,006.00 2,006.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Freehold Improvements 363.00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 7,042.00 3,100.00
Furniture & Equipment 15,193.00 1,250.00
Motor Vehicle 10,159.00 5,000.00
Stock 512,000.00 80,000.00
Cash In Hand 656.00 656.00
Other Debtors 219,023.00 "NIL
Prepayments 10,677.00 NiL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 139,701.76

ignature

Date /4'7 @C@~ .




- Perchcourt Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 June 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 139,701.76
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Wage Arrears 368.04
Employees Holiday Pay 176.30 _
544,34
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 139,157.42
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 139,157.42
_ebts secured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d 120,000.00
Royal Bank of Scotland plc 145,000.00
. 265,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges (125,842.58)
‘Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall o floating charge holders)

(125,842.58)

Deficiency b/d 11,684.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 482,495.34
Employees Redundancy and Nofice Pay 33,801.13
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NI 20,088.39
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 95,496.95
643,586.81
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (769,429.39)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (769,429.39)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (769,528.39)

Signature @W’O‘A Date /4L 7 O

. —




08:1} 600Z AN ¥l

00°9 437 710S &dl

¢ jo | ebed

D0'ELL a90 0.9 'UomwwoIq 1S3 'PROY MBN Alunod doelg ‘uiod snubAD P17 99188 Lodsuel] Y O 0092
MAaz
1289’ LLNG ‘X2SSng 159 'BUIHOAA ‘peoY aquodused LZ 'p17 (MN) 8dueul 8dloAU| DESH 0P s1aysyod [ee shyare 004D
16°16€ [Ib §28 'Pralays N ‘uoibuuulg ‘aveys3 Buiper L uoisUY YLON ‘peoY uoyybnoH P11 Housa3 1030
68'bY6 . py1 seaqn] Abrsu3 003D
GE'08 SHE 19 ‘weybuiung ‘AopidoH 1eaNS }o1uapsI4 09 wswdinb3 8240 Id B)2Q 0002
vdZ L1 ‘Aeung 'sawey]’ ,
Zlle uodn uo)sbuny "ABAA PlBIPIEBUAA G| 'BSNOH PauquIo) ‘ siouenbpeaH ueadoin3 esuawWY jO AuedlIos SoURINSU| paulqUIOD ¥00D
Le'6L Ha6 918 'weybuiwg ‘voiseqbp3 ‘688 xod Od py ABapaD £00D
06°986 INZ 698 'SPUB|pIA 358 ‘AnapiO 'peoy abuieH “ued abuiey P17 ssejuiels ydasuc) 2000
LGEZ 8040 Aunod 100D
oy’ Ly (e8I M O 0002
Z0°286 18 £08D
06'691'2 NNZ £58 'loiskg "uolusy ‘aueT Auagr yinos ‘elebyooig ¢l sbunnid ssejuiels Asjaxlag 7089
0929 NH6 s¥a 'weybuwug ‘Alagny ‘peod maN 0t 30JAMI9G B4 aplIsyoolg 1089
(o] <1 Py ssejuielg Asjaxiag 0099
G6'6SE 30z 189 'WNgyoelg 'Yed [BUISNpUl 3B * 8 WUN seolneg B2 ASY 30D
8166 349 GNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘|lIH [ILUPUAA ‘BAUS] [BALY PN [BAY aovo
: NN6 #18
00°0 "uoyOg 'YHOoMUle 'PROY [IUBUCIS * 2jeysa Buipel] ssasdx3y ‘ajqua) ypal) Uely 8yl P11 SR8 OO TVY J0VD
21861 uonnaasiq ssauiels ndwmjoino aovd
6L°GLZ'Y Py 128 ‘2IUsHIoN 1SN AB(yBiay ‘abpug saiemUL p1 sbundnod soueapy YOvD
£1212'08 JONVHS ‘@necsy 02156 9j21d B7anY | 7] 818190 [ERIW JO|30IY 80VD
T9'108 N¥Z Z8g ‘INYIOS ‘U0l ‘PEOY PUOLLLDIY 2 '8SNOH puollLdly S82IAI9S 30UBINSU| [ S Y 109D
€995 VHS 678 ‘SIUSHOIMIEAA '18)S32)y ‘|IIH SUIEIED 'aSnOH UCHEMUIY suoyn|os Buljieiy Yooysy 80vD
oL'eZ 738 6SM ‘llesiena ‘eBpupiy ‘arebisap yoru] elinby GOV
89'¢9 [enua) ooy tOvD
29'vP S1vy £OVD
09°'L€0'} ¥36 SNS ‘SUIUSHIM 'UOPUIMS p0L X008 Od . B1S IV ZovD
HHO 018 'weybuuuig
'Ry ‘femyBiy yjeaH jjewS ‘siua) ssauisng aj0odeg 'saoiniag ssauisng aj0ddes SAOIAIBG B8N LIRSy 10¥D
07461 a0 Sba ‘weybuig ‘Aapjueld ‘peoy Ael ‘ajels3 pu| Aspiueld “LL uun )] SIOIAISS BJUBLULIONIAUT SPUBIPIN YBllY 00vD
3 . ssalppy awepN Loy

sioypaln) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi| Hnosyauad
d11 (In} Ind




0S:Lt 600Z AINr HL

00°9 J9A 08 Sdl

£ Jo z abed

06°08 13]epA JUBI | UlaABS LOSD
89°€09'09 ATVLI ‘UeAlL ') BIISnpU| BIA ‘oueiBbed) 1q ouebIA £8002 vdS Xou| 1gn | xounes 008D
05'0.6'v8 ’ 89UBLI- OI0AL| PUEBHODS JO Yyueg [ehoy 9040
dve £ Jsisayouely
00°000'0%Y ‘sienbg spiaybuiuuidsg | 'Jooid Wiy ‘SPUBIPIA B pue|Buz Jo yuoN ‘ uonebnf g selsA0d8Y o|d puepods JO Jueq [eAoy 5040
£r ool Bumim uoubiy P0HD
G188 P11 MSIPYSIY £0HO
8Z'EPe A3/ 98 'weybuiug ‘UONIAA 'pEOY B[BeAjoOlg dnouig uoIAA ucyBry zodd
Ze'ee Slojoly puowysly LOHO
00'862'8 sSsa|UlEelS 89 0082
00BLLY pajun] [efaueul Jesded G0d0
G511l p1] ssajuelg enxadid 0dO
Z7'609'c pY7 shojiy MOy Mied £0dD
oL’ LEL DHE BAA ‘@BpLgIno)s ‘947 'alelsT pu| 1981}S 9dU3pIACId ‘€L HUN Py sjuauodwo) Moj4 s5890.1d 20dD
21°28¢E Dr9 PAM 'UOJdWELIBAIONA ‘|leyseunl "PEOY SPISUA P11 sfo|y monjed 10dD
99'0L2'1§ ATVLL (@Y) eigisens gLozZy 'owod e S 17 ‘usdses) aQ BIA iqn_| eueped 00d0
12’Z9 MN BUEIO 0002
61811 P11 sE=s 1BYIN LOND
£6°8¢¢ ANZ 699 'fejepn ‘AndplO ‘peEOY abuley L€ aujadid oseN O0OND
NNB6 #19
18'0/8'62 ‘uojjog 'Uuomuled ‘peoy ||iH aUolS ‘2)e)s3 Buipel )| ssaidx3 ‘anuad 1pRIY Lewy syt aljua) jelan Y L COWD
66°76 ADB 0ZND 'X8ss3 'MolEH '$8F0L X0g Od "80UBLI] [BI2ISWILLOD gs1 sphopt o/, P17 Buysiug puelpiiy LOWD
00 vB¥'¥Z NAQ GNS ‘tOpUIMG ‘arcibxoelg 'PECY PUBPUE. ] PI1MN sng 2 onl L uei 00IND
82'9eL’L rOZ 29N ‘weybunion ‘uojua’ ‘peOY plalpsy ‘uawipedag sjunoddy anuan |ee slebuas 001D
68'C.6 P MonuntieN 00MO
80°222'¢S NIVdS 'ofin 19y [2Q ousinO 'el@ieN 0SLLT 8 T N ‘onseS-oUaINg WD V'S epegey 3¢} S8|qepIxou| L0ID
¥2'2998'6 ATV} ‘euowai) ‘ofjibor] 092990y 01092 vl THS xou] Byl 001D
FAVA A gve £99 ‘spugipliy 1SSpA ‘uamoss|eH ‘moquios jealsy g '9SnoH uojiileH suo)juweH ¥OHD
G109l SO §YM ‘SBUDIAA 'Bue| suosuyor ‘ajejss |eHsnpu| Aasiony P11 ybiel sejeH £0HO
oo 3SP ZLNG ‘Xossng 15apn 'BulyLop 'PEOY uoyBunleq ‘asnoH abpug uoibulung (jusluaalojul) swosny B anuarey WH ZOHD
GB 061 GE Yy #2711 ‘l00diaa] Hooq susanp ‘suoneladQ Aousajosuy (L¥A) swoisnd g anuaasy WH LOHD
BE'660'0C 771 863N 'SuUA) ucdn S{ISEOMIN ‘uojuaqBuo 'maIA Hled uclusg ‘NHD) {DIN/3AVJ) Swoisn) g enuasay WH 00HD
3 ssalppy aweN Koy

s10}ipain Auedwod - g
pajiwlT JNodYdIdd
d 711 (4N) Hid




05:11 600Z AInr L

009 18A DS Sdl

_——

€ o ¢ abed

aimeubis

Bufjjejoy sanuz g2

81°51Z'Z91'L

16°680'1 SS3|UIB)S BJIYSHIOA 00AD
000 Drl LSM ‘llesiep ‘19ans abpug 'asnoH abipug sooeg Alunod Jlesiepy . £0MD
00'61L XH6 1S4 ‘joisug ‘suaples abpojuaaz Gl abe(neH Jybi7 siayeAn den ZOMD
LL'P9e sPeiM S a FOMD
0s'LL 1dz €9 ‘weybuwig 19aas uonyd |y diysssuped sasM 8UL  00MD
BG PG 93T $ZON 'anysweybugioN HJemaN ‘salg jaunig ' died jaunig P} SUOEPOA £OAD
11'1Z0'0L Xapan) Xneapiog 'Z00EE - SES dF ‘Hes salnsinod a(] auuaisued 8)aoog 0/0 P11 XN SSO|UEIS SSOA ZOAD
LGEL8'L NAZ 999 “MomiUisws 'peoy a1ows|pplil '9ie1s3 puj asonied 8z un P11 weibiea LOAD
1P'919'2 186 029 'Udamiuolg 1SepA ‘peoy Angpio PIT MN BURIGEA DOAD
AR L/ Nye Z210d .toamo.nu _vtmn_ >mo_o:com._. aulen JejseH ' a@5N0oH BpISIBIEAA P17 SUONEJIUNWILLIOD plHoMIUN ZoNo
9p'/GT A€ 099 '241UsiaIsaniop ‘aaoibsiwiolg 'pecy Yied piojsiunig zZi P17 SS8UIEIS XN 00ND
14: %A% DAL $99 'SPUBIPIN 1S9MA ‘UieaH AsipeiD ‘peay saaealbuo) 'gg xo8 Od sBunid sqnl 1IND 01D
09'090'2 wv/ 0a ‘weybuiwg 'piojjoH ‘AepA JOIIT Julod SNXSN 4 3uN N ssajuels ddnjuassAy L £01D
Gp'GZ9 ML 65 _u_m_tmzw _m:mn_ mﬂooam:w .mw:oI muoon_m:w mwm._axm sjaoled S|jpupnlL LoLlD
Z0°LLE 3JvL £Z3S 'UopuoT ‘liiH 1SauI04 ‘pEOY WEYBI ‘a)ua) sseuisng yoming ‘i Iun P11 senddng aouwO Asfumo] 0010
6,812 peaYsSsIED BuUlWweaNS 9089
99°'726'y DV6 #AQ 'LoidIL ‘peOY Ueegq 'ees] puj peoy ueag 'L Jiun P11 SI0D R SIND SSPUIE)S 508D
£e0L2'0p1 pueuld ‘|LHYT 02LG1 "2 mieNeAle L AO agqnleeg v0SD
1§L1E AH. 7LS ual] uo sYOIS ‘PeOY PIO UOYBYS ‘PAYWI NT 'AVAMY INCSD J3SS3I¥AAY P11 (np) uoda)buig £0SD
02 1L29'L¥ ATYLI ‘UBIIN ‘OpucLILBIA 'B||95SBD aUoIZRI4 LRD0T VYdS xouuspig Z0SO
3 ssalppy aleN Aoy

siojlpedn Auedwon - g
pajiw] unooydiad
d11 (3N) I¥d




4013956/ETKANJG/IXS/HJ
Rule 4.73 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Perch Realisations Limited (Formerly Perchcourt Limited) — In
Administration
and in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986
Date of Administration Order — 22 June 2009

1. Name of Creditor

2.  Address of Creditor

3. Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax and £
outstanding uncapitalised interest as at 22 June 2009.

4.  If total amount in (3) above includes Value Added Tax, £
please show the amount

5. If total amount in (3) above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest, please show the amount )

6. Details of any document by reference to which the debt can
be substantiated. (Note: the Joint Administrator may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

7 Give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt falls | Category
within any (and if so which) of the categories of preferential

debts under Section 386 of, and Schedule 6 to, the Amount(s) claimed as preferential
insolvency Act 1986 (as read with Schedule 3 to the Social
Security Pensions Act 1975). £

8  Particulars of how and when debt incurred

9. Particulars of any security held, the value of the security, and | £
the date it was given

10  Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor Date:

Admitted to vote for £
Date:
Chairman




Creditor Questionnaire
Investigation into the Affairs of

Perch Realisations Limited {(Formerly Perchcourt Limited)
(In Administration)

CvL0806

Crediter's Name and Address

Estimated Claim

If the estimated claim exceeds the credit limit, on
what basis or terms was the additional credit
allowed?

Please provide details of any comfort, security or
assurance given to you to allow continuance of
credit

When were you first aware that there were
difficulties in getting payment and what was the
evidence of this? e.g. extended credit, lump sum
payments, dishonoured cheques

Please provide details, including dates, of any
Writs, summons, decrees or other legat action
you took to recover your debt




Please provide details of any cheques which were
dishonoured, including dates and amounts

Are there any particular matters you feel should
be reviewed? If so, please provide brief details

Date:

Signature:

Name: (Block Capitals Please)

Position:




